__ \J-0487109 \ LA J- 331¢

3 ST / NOTICE TO APPEAR ] 5 Requent for Warrant : [—“
M ZNTA 4. Request for Capiss
1 | Agency ORI Number Agemcy Name ‘Agecy Report Number (N.T.A s ortly)
N 0500400 DM&@L&%&ML 4, 0| 17-006052
s | = 0 1 retony [J 3. Misderneanor . Ordinance If Weapon Seized Maliple
T inid O 2 Trathic Felory 4. Traffic Misdemenor 0 6.0t exsTwe  None/not Applicable Cleamee | o
R [ocation of Arres Gnchuding Name of Bivimes Location of Offense (Business Name, Address) o
T SE IST ST/SE 1STAVE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 32 SE 2ND AVE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444
o | Daeof Ame Timeof Amest ] Booking Date Booking Time Jail Date ——‘_lwrmﬁou of Veticle
N 04/162017 oL15 04/1620]7 02:49 WESIWAY TOWING
Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias (Nane, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Eto.)
VANARSDALE, WHITNEY ELLE, Alias:
svmm 1~ American Indion Sex Date of Birth Heigit Weight Bye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
BBiack O Oriegtal/Asim | w F 10/08/1991 3'04 120 BLUE BLOND OR FAIR THIN
D ['scars, Macks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Deserption) Marital Status | Religion Tadication of: a. o
E Alcohol Influence  Yes ;o No oy Unk.
F S Inflyence a 8]
E [ Local Address (e, Apt Numbec) (City) (State) @p) Phone o 1";;1 &
o| 1333 NW 2ND AVE B, FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33311 (944) 662-7278 iww 4 Outof Stus | 3
A [ Pemmmoent Addres Bres, Agt Nurrber) (City) Gue) @ Phone ‘Address Source
T 1333 NW 2ND AVE B, FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33311 (944) 662-7278 FL/DL
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (Zip) FPhone Occupation
D roomber, Some Soc. Sec. Number INS Number Place of Birth (City, State) Citizenship
V562885918680 / FL [ ] FT LAUDERDALE; FL \US
C | Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date of Birth 71 Amested  [J 3. Felony 7 5. Juvenile
° P O 2. atLage [ 4 Misdemesnr
D [ Co-Defendart Name (Last, First, Middie) ] Race Sex Dete of BIrth [J 1 Amested [ 3. Felony 0 5. Juvenile
H b'(l/ O 2 artage O 4 Misdanesor
O Prce O other: / Name (Last, First, Middle) Residence Phooe
!’J 0 Legat Cutodian \ .,.‘a/
v | Address (Street, Apt. Number) > o cim (State) @ip) Business Phone
E
}: Notified by: (Name) / /)/ Date Time wvmmomonwm 2 TOTIAC
L Departmens and Relessed 3. Incarcersted
Released To: (Name) Relationship Date Time
The above address was providedby I defendantand/or O defendant's parents, School Attended Grade
The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office
(Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. Property Crime? Description of Property Value of Property
3 Yes.ty: g No: Oves No
Sl Drug Activity 8. Sell R Smuggle K. Disperses/ M. Mamufacture/ 2 Other Drug Type B. Babi H. Halluci P. Paraphermali U. Unknown
Ol N.NA B.Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce/ N.NA C. Cocaine M. Marij i Z. Other
g P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Cultivate A Anphctamine  E. Heroin 0. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetic
¢ | Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
% _DULD. GE TO PERSON/PROPERTY 316. 193030 C)(1)
R [Drigastiviy | DrugType | Amount/ Unit Offense # Counts | Domestic Violece | Werrant / Capias Number Bood
E N / 17-006052 1 Oy @~
¢ | Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
A|_CRASH- FAIL TO LEAVE INFORMATION UNATTENDED VEH.- PROP DAMAGE 316.063(1)
R [DrugAcivty | DrgType | Amount Ut Offense # Counts | Domestic Violence | Warrat/ Capias Number Bood
B N / 17-006052 1 Oy @nN
¢ | Charge Description Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
H
R Drug Activity | DrugType | Amount/Unit Offensc # Counts | Domestic Violence | Warrant / Capias Number Band
a
E / Oy ON
‘Health / Apgarenk Physical Condition of Defondard Anyknowledge of thefollowing: | Merwal L EscapeRisk L) Medieation L] Deformities L1 Injuries
1 Explain:
¥ Check which applies: [ Relessed OR [ Reicased to Parent/Guardisn TOT. CountyJail | PROPERTY - Received By Released By Released To
; {J PostedBond g South Courty Mental Health
E | Tramported By Date Trammported Time Other
N INSTRUCTION NO, 1 - Mandatory appearance in court Location (Cour, Room)
) .
T| [J INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court South County 200 W Atlantic Ave Delray Beach, FL 33
g but must comply with instructions on Page 2. 05/01/2017 08:30:00 : (s, No
T | LAGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED, | UNDERSTAND THA 'Sl_ﬁaULDE Photo
I'WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A%‘l‘ X
4| For ST SHALL BE ISSUED. P Available
o Y/ fid - 3
2 Signature of Defendant (or Juverdle and ParentCustodian) Dats Signed = -
™1 HOLD for Other Agency Signature of Arfisting Officer
A &Y ==
M [ Dangerous O Resisted Arest ‘Nare of Arresting Officer (Prn) =
| D sicia 3 ote PIMENTEL, LOISE A = TG
Totake 1D # Pouch # Transporting Officer D.# 1o 1
o Gier PIMENTEL
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OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT T ATest 3. Request for Warmant
A 2NTA 4 RequestforCapas | 1 JUVENILE r
D | Agency OR! Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
" FL 0500400 DELRAY BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT 4, 0| 17-006052
N g:g‘;m [J 1. Felony [ 3. Misdemeanor O 5. ordinance Special Notes:
as apply. D 2. Traffic Felony N 4. Traffic Misdemeanor D 6. Other ——
O | Name (Last, First, Middie) Alas Race Sex Date of Birth
] VANARSDALE, WHITNEY ELLEN W[ F | 10/08/1991
g Charge Description Charge Description
A 316.193(3)(C)(1) DUI-DAMAGE TO PERSON/PROPERTY 316.063(1) CRASH- FAIL TO LEAVE INFORMATION UNATTE
& [ Charge Deacription Charge Desaription
s
Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) Race | Sex Date of Blrth
| _State Of Fiorida
C | Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) cty) (State) @) Phane Address Source
T
»; Business Address (Name, Streel) ) (State) @0 Phone Occupation
The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and resonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committad the following violation of law.
The Person taken into custody . . .
[ committed the below acts in my presence. [0 was observed by who told
O conf d to that he/she saw the arrested person committ the befow acts.
admitting to the below facts, D& was found to have committed the below.acts/resutting from my (described) investigation.
Onthe __16 day of A_Eﬁl . 2017 at 01:15 (Specifically includefacts constituting cause for arrest.)
The following incident occurred in the City of Delray Beach; County of Palm Beach,
Florida.
OFFICER'S NARRATIVE: On 04/16/17 I responded to SE 1st St/SE 1st Ave to conduct a DUI
Investigation on a hit-and-run driver. Upon arxiwval, Ofc. Barbire informed me of the
following: While on foot Patrol in the areaof SE 2nd Ave and E Atlantic Ave, he heard a
loud noise similar to two cars colliding He looked around and cbserved that the lights
and alarms of parked and marked police Vehicle unit #633 were activated. He also
observed a gray Jeep in the near vicinity of the police vehicle. The marked patrol
vehicle unit #633 was parked in front of+32 SE 2nd Ave (Salt Seven) facing southbound.
i The gray Jeep was heading southbotind on SE 2nd Ave and then made a right turn onto SE
u]1st St to head westbound. He adviséd over police radio what had occurred and that the
: police vehicle had damage to dts frofit left driver's side door and front. He also gave a
description of the suspect vehicle and its direction of travel Officers immediately
s| responded and canvassed the areaf
T
: Seconds later, Ofc. Vandermeeren-Sanchez observed a Jeep traveling westbound on SE 1st
el St that matched the description Ofc. Barbire had provided. Ofc. Vandermeeren-Sanchez
g then performed a fraffic stop on the vehicle. The vehicle was a gray Jeep bearing FL tag
n| ¥YS56LHU and it came toha stop at the intersection of SE 1st St and SE 1st Ave. Ofc.
7| Vandermeeren-Sanchez informed me of the following: he made contact with the driver,

later identified as Whitney Vanarsdale. The keys to the vehicle were still in the
ignition. Vanarsdale appeared to have slow dexterity and comprehension as well as,
glassy and,reddened eyes. At this point, Ofc. Vandermeeren-Sachez called me to conduct a
DUI Investigation.

Once I arrived, I ocbserved the following: The gray Jeep, had damage to its front right
passenger door and bumpeg. Vanarsdale was still sitting in the driver's seat. I then

M<——A> AN —Z ~F 0>

SWORN AND SUBSCRIB : ;
%cf tady

— SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFICER

NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT) .
PAGE

04/16/2017 1o 4

DATE

lorida-Notary Public
sion # FF093180
isg -%mkos

COURT STATE ATTORNEY CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P.1.O.




OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1.Amest 3. Request for Warant
A SUPPLEMENT 2NTA 4 Requestfor Caplas 1 JUVENILE l__—
D | Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
h FL 0500400 DELRAY BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT 4, 0| 17-006052
N g:;k’.:?:;ny O Felony [ 3. misdemeanor 5. ordinance Special Notes:
28 apply. D 2, Traffic Felony m 4, Traffic Misdemeanor D 6. Other
D { Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias Race Sex Date of Birth
F VANARSDALE, WHITNEY ELLEN WI| F| 10/08/1991

mmc» 0O mr ow>»moOXDUT

ZmEm—A>» 40

made contact and engaged Vanarsdale in conversation and asked her a series of
non—incriminatory questions (where was she from, what brings her to Delray Beach, etc.).
During this conversation, I noticed that she had glassy and reddened eyes, the odor of
an unknown alcoholic beverage and slightly slurred speech. I asked Vanarsdale to step
out of the car. I explained to her the reason as to my presence on scene and requested
for her to submit to the Standardized Field Sobriety Testing Tasks and she declined.

I then proceeded to read Vanarsdale her Miranda Warnings on Body Worn _Caméra and she
stated that she understood these rights. Sgt. Skeberis and I then Proceeded to ask her a
series of questions. During this questioning, she stated that she was\in Delray Beach
for a party yacht in which she had 2 (two) glasses of white wine{ She) stated that the
party yacht ended at 2145 hours and then she went to a bar across, the street where she
had 1 (one) beer. She stated that she stayed at this bar forfabout an hour and when
asked at what time she left to head home, she stated 2200 hours. When asked what time it
was, she stated 2300 hours - it was approximately 0100 hours.

Based on my investigation, I determined that there was Probable Cause for Vanarsdale's
arrest. Vanarsdale was arrested with her hands behihd her ‘back and the handcuffs were
double locked and checked for proper spacing. Vanarsdale was transported to PBCJ without
any incidents.

Vanarsdale's vehicle was towed by Westway Towing. There is Body Worn Camera video of
this incident. Vanarsdale was cited for DUT = Damage to Person/Property, Crash - Fail to

Leave Information Unattended Veh - Prop. Damage, Careless Driving and, Fail to Obey
Traffic Control Device.

DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL /CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING
DEFENDANT BEHIND THE WHEEL OF THE VEHICLE) : On 04/16/17 I responded to SE 1st St/SE 1st
Ave to conduct a DUI Investigation ofi a hit-and-run driver. Upon arrival, Ofc. Barbire
informed me of the following: While on foot patrol in the area of SE 2nd Ave and E
Atlantic Ave, he heard a loudi.noise similar to two cars colliding. He looked around and
observed that the lights and alarms of parked and marked police vehicle unit #633 were
activated. He also observedwa gray Jeep in the near vicinity of the police vehicle. The
marked patrol vehicle unit #633 was pParked in front of 32 SE 2nd Ave (Salt Seven) facing
southbound. The gray Jeep was heading southbound on SE 2nd Ave and then made a right
turn onto SE 1st St to head westbound. He advised over police radio what had occurred
and that the police vehicle had damage to its front left driver's side door and front.
He also gave 'a description of the suspect vehicle and its direction of travel. Officers
immediately respéonded and canvassed the area.

Seconds later, Ofc. Vandermeeren-Sanchez observed a Jeep traveling westbound on SE 1st
St that matched the description Ofc. Barbire had provided. Ofc. Vandermeeren-Sanchez
then performed a traffic stop on the vehicle. The vehicle was a gray Jeep bearing FL tag

mM<——4>340—-Z -2 g»

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
/, 4 = el
/ a2 b iy < e o 2 o e

" SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFICER
NOTARY BUBKC / CCERK 3 CQURTFRFFCER (F &6 B OWEN
g i 8,

% State of Florida-Notary Public PIMENTEL, LOISE A (1094)

{557 e
FT T

04/ Commission # FF093160 NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT)
RREIPd My Commissinn Expires PAGE
May 30,208 04/16/2017 24
DATE
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OBTS Marvonr PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1.Amest 3. Request for Warrant JUVENILE "‘*

A SUPPLEMENT 2.NTA 4. Request for Capias
D | Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
H FL 0500400 DELRAY BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT | 4, 0| 17-006052
N Gagerwe D4 Felony [ 5. Misdemeanor [ 5. ordinance Special Notes:
as apply. D 2. Traffic Felony N 4. Traffic Misdemeanor D 6. Other
D | Name (Last, First, Middie) Aling Race Sex Oate of Birth
H VANARSDALE, WHITNEY ELLEN W| F | 10/08/1991

monc»0 mro>»W 00XV

—ZmEm-H >0

Y56LHU and it came to a stop at the intersection of SE 1st St and SE 1st Ave. Ofc.
Vandermeeren-Sanchez informed me of the following: he made contact with the driver,
later identified as Whitney Vanarsdale. The keys to the vehicle were still in the
ignition. Vanarsdale appeared to have slow dexterity and comprehension as well as,
glassy and reddened eyes. At this point, Ofc. Vandermeeren-Sachez called me to conduct a
DUI Investigation.

Once I arrived, I observed the following: The gray Jeep, had damage to its front right
passenger door and bumper. Vanarsdale was still sitting in the driver’s seat.

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER: Once I arrived, I observed the following:/The\gray Jeep, had
damage to its front right passenger door and bumper. Vanarsdale was still sitting in the
driver's seat. I then made contact and engaged Vanarsdale in/conversation and asked her
a series of non-incriminatory questions (where was she from, what brings her to Delray
Beach, etc.). During this conversation, I noticed that she had"glassy and reddened eyes,
the odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage and slightly/slurred speech. I asked
Vanarsdale to step out of the car. I explained to her the reason as to my presence on
scene and requested for her to submit to the Standardized'Field Sobriety Testing Tasks
and she declined.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS: I then proceeded to read Vamarsdale her Miranda Warnings on Body
Worn Camera and she stated that she understood these rights. Sgt. Skeberis and I then
proceeded to ask her a series of questions. During this questioning, she stated that she
was in Delray Beach for a party yacht in'which she had 2 (two) glasses of white wine.
She stated that the party yacht ended@at 2145 hours and then she went to a bar across
the street where she had 1 (one) beer./ She stated that she stayed at this bar for about
an hour and when asked at what time she left to head home, she stated 2200 hours. When
asked what time it was, she stated 2300 hours -~ it was approximately 0100 hours.

ODORS: Vanarsdale had the odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage about her breath.
SPEECH: Quiet, slurred, and mumbled.

ATTITUDE: Reserved.

CLOTHING: Tan/brown shirt,“brown pants and black/tan heels/shoes.

MEDICAL PROBLEMS: None.
MEDICATIONS: None.

BREATH TESTING REQUEST IS VIDEO RECORDED: Yes

** ROAD SIDE=TASKS **
HORIZONTAL\GAZE NYSTAGMUS: Refused.
LEFT EYE: N/A

RIGHT EYE: N/A

m<—=4>»d4n—-Z—ZTa>»

SWORN AND SUBSCRIB
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MRE OF ARRESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFICER

PIMENTEL, LOISEA (1094)
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Commission # FFO93160 NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT) _
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OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1.ATest 3. Requast for Warant
A SUPPLEMENT 2.NTA 4 Request for Capias 1 JUVENILE r
D | Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
" FL 0500400 DELRAY BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT 4| 0| 17-006052
N J{:ﬂy 0. Felony O 3. Misdemeanor [0's. ordinance Special Notes:
as apply. D 2. Traffic Felony a 4. Traffic Misdemeanor D 8. Other
O | Name (Last, First, Middie) Alas Race | Sex | DateofBith
£ VANARSDALE, WHITNEY ELLEN W | F | 10/08/1991

WALK AND TURN: Refused.
ONE LEG STAND: Refused.
FINGER TO NOSE: Refused.
RHOMBERG ALPHABET: Refused.

BREATH ALCOHOL TEST RESULTS:
The test results were:
Defendant sample #1: 0.167
Defendant sample #2: 0.169

CHARGES :
Based on the above stated facts, Probable Cause exists to charge the defendant, Whitney
Vanarsdale, with one count of DUI - Damage to Person/Property in vielation of FSS

: 316.193(3) (C) (1), one count of Crash - Fail to Leave Information Unattended Veh - Prop.
o| Damage in violation of FSS 316.063(1). The defendant was also ‘eited for Careless Driving
i in violation of FSS 316.1925(1) and Fail to Obey Traffic Control Device in violation o
g| FSS 316.074(1). :
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Al SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME — ;

§ o voprmmentl ‘;;zfj;2=¢=:;;_____,r 1099

N sl LA E A, L; e SUE OWEN IGNATURE OF ARRESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFICER

s A ) f ida- ;

i Ly el Fotdr oy il pIMENTEL, LOISEA_(1004)

¢ 04/16 !201- -.,’:4:& u'f:‘: My Commissinn Expires NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT) Y
‘II DATE L gm May 30, 208 04/1211’%017 4 o 4
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COURT STATE ATTORNEY CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P.1.O.




PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
DUI TESTING FACILITY
INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # (7 ~0( 35 )8 | PBSO ZONE -4

AGENCY CasE # |4 - O0L0D57 CRASH casE # [ 1-006057
TIME OF STOP/CRASH @377 iz 4 /1€ /12 pay \Som DAy
SUBJECT'S NAME C/\)e-hro\:s!y Vamazsoas mace D™, SEX £
aer S ‘oY " wer | O DOB e ¢, 9

rocarron 3¢ ST LT hox ) Dc:"\_.;z.my Bemen, FL 33444

ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID Pﬂst\rfsx_ A 1O9Y AcENcYy LR PD

DIVISION:

NOTIFIED BY COMMO es

. ARRIVAL AT FACILITY C/Y(p

BREATH RESULTS: ARRESTTIME o/ | S

/0T
7Y

3. -

-

4. /.'

TESTING.OFFICER'S ID 3184  prso vibeoTAPE # QYT A




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM
BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27
Date of Test: 04/16/2017

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 03/24/2017
Observation Period Began: 01:46
Subject’s Name: WHITNEY E VANARSDALE DOB: 10/08/1991 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath
test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not requrgitate.

Results: Test g/210L Time
Diagnostics Check OK 02:10
Air Blank 0.000 02:10
Control Test 0.080 02:11
Air Blank 0.000 02:11
Subject Sample #1 0.167 02:12
Air Blank 0.000 02:13
Air Blank 0.000 02:14
Subject Sample #2 0.169 02:15
Air Blank 0.000 02:16
Control Test 0.080 02:16
Air Blank 0.000 02:16
Diagnostics Check OK 02:17

Cylinder Lot: 20016080A1
Exp: 09/05/2018

State of Florida, County of Pﬂ,/m B.»QQCLL,

Personally appeared beforé"me the undersigned authority, who (_£+’T§/personally known to me or

{__) produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath,
states:
I sue_ owen ____, hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida

Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in
accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administratiye Code, and this form is a true and accurate

report of that ‘breath test. 7
54/)i, )
Breath Test Operator: 44// 'Date:_"____:{gi_l:7

7 Signature

Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this /@a’day of ﬂ,@r /\/ P &0) 7
"0 0Fc L, Prmentel

Signatﬁ?afs% Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

tlote: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officeis, correctional officers, traffic
accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged
in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1924(5), F.S., this completed form is
admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in
accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007




TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: Dﬁ(rouj/ Beych PO,
suBjecT: Van ARs b Ale, Wh; TNeuElleASENUMBER [T~06S %]

DATE: /16 [17T | s retMBH (Y5~

BEGINNING TIME: o200 ENDING TIME: OB

BREATH TESTSRESULTS: 1) /(0] TIME 023 gMAM 2 /(G TME OIS LM
3 __———" TIME___—AM7/PM. 4 _————FINE AMAPM.

BREATH OPERATOR: S Oeveon # 38

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN:_ ). K @ —ecke (o Y (0?7

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH:

ATTITUDE: _Q (i'e T (o -0 Perotine)

CLOTHING: _A l wcle heel s. yo! rme T &ATS brocen T5 P
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: %6944,( )

MEDICATIONS: A /2442~

OTHER: b loopn 3y ~F Q/(/IH’ S

COMMENTS: >47p0 £ 4 cereivae et 040 Ars
/4,//)0@5@/4&/ IO pin s
X l/) Y\qu@q‘}\w/( brosth ‘QS?" Avelocen
/Q /n Y‘«?,Z( el TIC , Sindors ‘J-(’)ro/) N greeD-
/\Jo pre e o losT \FQG/L*PX/JSQIWJ recul s
Q//” Kﬁ,@ ed 6/1/() /) UH%@J‘SM&;? rié MLf=s
Qni:@s'-ed/ (_Q S‘—A

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL




WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 17-006052

ARRESTING OFFicEr: 1 Pimente] #1094

ADDRESS: 300 W Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach, FL 33444

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 561-243-7800 (WORK) _561-243-7800

CAN TESTIFY TQ; _DUI investigation.

NAME: Ofc. Vandermeeren-Sanchez

ADDRESS: 300 W Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach, FL 33444

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _%61-243-7800 (WORK) _561-243-7800

CAN TESTIFY TO: Crash and DUI investigation

NAME: Ofc. Barbire

ADDRESS 300 W Atlantic Ave, Delray Beacll, FL 33444

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 561-243-7800 (WORK) __ 561-24347800

CAN TESTIFY TQ; _Crash investigation

NAME: Sgt. Margolis

ADDR E é S 300 W Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach, FL 33444

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 3612437800 (WORK) __ 561-243-7800

CAN TESTIFY TO; DUlivestigation

NAME: Sgt. Skeberis

ADDRESS 300 W Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach, FL 33444

561-243-7800

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 561-243-7800 (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TQ: DUlinvesdgation

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

NN T AT




TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

SUBJECT:

DATE:

BEGINNING TIME:

BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) __ TIME
3) TIME
BREATH OPERATOR:

AGENCY:

CASE NUMBER: -

VIDEO TAPE NUMBER:

ENDING TIME:
AM/BM.  2) _TIME_____ AM/PM.

‘\r_;» ;,“

AM/PM. 4 TIME AM./PM.

e

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN:

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH:

ATTITUDE:

CLOTHING:

MEDICAL CONDITIONS:

MEDICATIONS:

OTHER:

i COMMENTS: _- : -

WHITE - STATE ATTY.  YELLOW - DHSMV
PBSO #0129A REV.11/02 S

PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS  GOLD - JAIL




- of your breath, urine or blood, you w
~ is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

SUBJECT: ' . ..'.'- 7., "/l-: CASENUMBER__ "7 . }

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I'am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of youréEE’é\TH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
content. OR s

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of
chemical or controlled substances.
OR

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

- If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to'epérate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
. period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if yourprivilege has been previously suspended as a result
- of arefusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or bloodsAdditiona ly, if you refuse to submit to the test  have
- requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously susEended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test  }

ill be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you %

SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) 2 N¢ T s

| CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
 IAMREQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.

2. Any statement must’be'freely and voluntarily given.

3. You have the right to.the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning.

4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning.

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

~ SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
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- WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?

HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
'HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?

" HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?

% | CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECT OHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
- “HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY glE 5‘2 DENT? HOW MUCH?

‘WHAT? , WHERE?
~WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR.INJURIES? WHAT?

- DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
;. HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?

INTERVIEWER:

. PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93

SUBJECT: . .. 5 i ~ ' . CASENUMBER: TR
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?

WHERE WERE YOU GOING'?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?

WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME&Q 2
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? : WHAT DAY OF %3
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? @
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?

WHEN?

ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU.RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TQDAY?

HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS,OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? _ WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR\OR DENTIST TODAY? WHORZ B, _
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? ~&_(f N e, WHEN?

DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE?
FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?

DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
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